2007/10 – Subject to change – MS Series 1191
On-off/Soft-start Valves MS12-EM/EE/DL/DE – Metric Series
Manually operated and solenoid actuated on-off valves for
pressurizing and venting pneumatic installations. Pneumatic and
solenoid actuated soft-start valves for slowly pressurizing and
venting pneumatic installations.
• On-off valves
– MS12-EM, manually operated

MPA
WP Z
Order example
535031 MS 12 – EM – G – S – AG – PSI – – Z
Ordering Table
Grid dimension [mm] 124 Conditions Code Enter code
0M Part No. 535031
Series Standard MS MS
Size 12 12 12
Function On-off valve, manual -EM -EM
Connection size Port plate G1 (dimensions� 1210) -AGF
Port plate G1¼ (dimensions� 1210) -AGG
Port plate G1½ (dimensions� 1210) -AGH
Port plate G2 (dimensions� 1210) -AGI
Module without connecting thread, without connecting plate -G
0O Silencer Silencer -S
Pressure gauge/adapter MS pressure gauge, bar -AGg g / p
Adapter plate for EN pressure gauge¼, without pressure gauge -A4
Alternative pressure gauge scale psi 1 -PSIp g g
MPa 1 -MPA
Type of mounting Mounting bracket (dimensions� 1211) 2 -WP
Reverse flow direction Flow direction from right to left -Z
1 PSI, MPA Only with pressure gauge AG 2 WP Only with port plate AGF, AGG, AGH or AGI
Transfer order code
535031 MS 12 – EM – – – – – –
MS Series – Subject to change – 2007/101196
On-off Valves MS12-EE – Metric Series
Technical Data
ISO Symbol • Solenoid actuated on-off valve for
pressurizing and venting pneumatic
installations
• Solenoid coil without plug socket,
three voltage ranges available.
• Ducted exhaust possible via a
threaded connection with silencer
• Non-detenting manual override
(except variant V24P)
General Technical Data
Pneumatic connection 1, 21) G1 G1¼ G1½ G2
Pneumatic connection 3 G1
Operating pressure [bar] 3 … 16
1) Dependent on port plate selected, must be ordered separately as an accessory� 1210
Note: This product conforms with the ISO 1179-1 standard and the ISO 228-1 standard.
Standard Nominal Flow Rate qnN2) [l/min]
In main flow direction 1> 2 25,000 … 32,000
In exhaust direction 2> 3 8,900
2) Measured at p1 = 6 bar and Δp = 1 bar
Operating and Environmental Conditions
Operating medium Compressed air
Coil characteristics V24 24 V DC
V110 110 V AC
V230 230 V AC
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +50
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 … +50
Assembly position Any
Corrosion resistance CRC3) 2
3) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Weights [g]
Standard 3,800
With silencer 3,900
• For spare parts go to: www.festo.com/en/spare_parts_service
2007/10 – Subject to change – MS Series 1197
On-off Valves MS12-EE – Metric Series
Technical Data, Dimensional Drawings
Materials
Sectional view
On-off valve
1 Body Die-cast aluminum
2 Cap, top Aluminum
3 Cap, bottom Aluminum
4 Valve spool Stainless steel, polyacetate, nitrile rubber

MPA
WP Z
Order example
535032 MS 12 – EE – AGI – V110 – S – AG – MPA – WP –
Ordering Table
Grid dimension [mm] 124 Conditions Code Enter code
0M Part No. 535032
Series Standard MS MS
Size 12 12 12
Function On-off valve, electrical -EE -EE
Connection size Port plate G1 (dimensions� 1210) -AGF
Port plate G1¼ (dimensions� 1210) -AGG
Port plate G1½ (dimensions� 1210) -AGH
Port plate G2 (dimensions� 1210) -AGI
Module without connecting thread, without port plate G
Supply voltage 24 V DC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 18 bar -V24pp y g
24 V DC plug (connection pattern M12 to DESINA), 18 bar -V24P
110 V AC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 18 bar -V110
230 V AC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 18 bar -V230
0O Silencer Silencer -S
Pressure gauge/adapter MS pressure gauge, bar -AGg g / p
Adapter plate for EN pressure gauge¼, without pressure gauge -A4
Alternative pressure gauge scale psi 1 -PSIp g g
MPa 1 -MPA
Type of mounting Mounting bracket (dimensions� 1211) 2 -WP
Reverse flow direction Flow direction from right to left -Z
1 PSI, MPA Only with pressure gauge AG 2 WP Only with port plate AGF, AGG, AGH or AGI
Transfer order code
535032 MS 12 – EE – – – – – – –
MS Series – Subject to change – 2007/101200
Soft-start Valves MS12-DL – Metric Series
Technical Data
ISO Symbol • Pneumatically actuated soft-start
valve for slowly pressurizing and
venting pneumatic installations (for

MPA
WP Z
Order example
535034 MS 12 – DE – AGH – V230 – A4 – – WP – Z
Ordering Table
Grid dimension [mm] 124 Conditions Code Enter code
0M Part No. 535034
Series Standard MS MS
Size 12 12 12
Function Soft-start valve, electrical -DE -DE
Connection size Port plate G1 (dimensions� 1210) -AGF
Port plate G1¼ (dimensions� 1210) -AGG
Port plate G1½ (dimensions� 1210) -AGH
Port plate G2 (dimensions� 1210) -AGI
Module without connecting thread, without port plate -G
Supply voltage 24 V DC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 18 bar -V24pp y g
24 V DC plug (connection pattern M12 to DESINA), 16 bar -V24P
110 V AC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 18 bar -V110
230 V AC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 18 bar -V230
0O Pressure gauge/adapter MS pressure gauge, bar -AGg g / p
Adapter plate for EN pressure gauge¼, without pressure gauge -A4
Alternative pressure gauge scale psi 1 -PSIp g g
MPa 1 -MPA
Type of mounting Mounting bracket (dimensions� 1211) 2 -WP
Reverse flow direction Flow direction from right to left -Z
1 PSI, MPA Only with pressure gauge AG 2 WP Only with port plate AGF, AGG, AGH or AGI
Transfer order code
535034 MS 12 – DE – – – – – –
MS Series – Subject to change – 2007/101208
On-off/Soft-start Valves MS12-EM/DL – Metric Series
Accessories Overview
Mounting Attachments and Accessories
On-off Valve EM – manually actuated Soft-start Valve DL – pneumatically
actuated
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
4
5
6 7
Mounting Attachments and Accessories
� Page
1 Port plate
MS12-AG…
1210
2 Mounting bracket
MS12-WP
1211
3 Body connector
MS12-MV
1210
4 Silencer (with EM)
U
1212
5 MS pressure gauge
AG
EM 1195
DL 1203
6 Adapter for EN pressure gauge¼
A4
EM 1195
DL 1203
7 Pressure gauge
MA
1212
2007/10 – Subject to change – MS Series 1209

MPA
WP Z
Order example
535036 MS 12 N – EM – G – S – AG – BAR – – Z
Ordering Table
Grid dimension [mm] 124 Conditions Code Enter code
0M Part No. 535036
Series Standard MS MS
Size 12 12 12
Thread NPT thread N N
Function On-off valve, manual -EM -EM
Connection size Port plate 1 NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQT
Port plate 1¼ NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQU
Port plate 1½ NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQV
Port plate 2 NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQW
Module without connecting thread, without connecting plate -G
0O Silencer Silencer -S
Pressure gauge/adapter MS pressure gauge, psi -AGg g / p
Adapter plate for EN pressure gauge¼, without pressure gauge -A4
Alternative pressure gauge scale bar 1 -BARp g g
MPa 1 -MPA
Type of mounting Mounting bracket (dimensions� 1233) 2 -WP
Reverse flow direction Flow direction from right to left -Z
1 BAR, MPA Only with pressure gauge AG 2 WP Only with port plate AQT, AQU, AQV or AQW
Transfer order code
535036 MS 12 N – EM – – – – – –
MS Series – Subject to change – 2007/101218
On-off Valves MS12N-EE – Inch Series
Technical Data
ISO Symbol • Solenoid actuated on-off valve for
pressurizing and venting pneumatic
installations
• Solenoid coil without plug socket,
three voltage ranges available.
• Ducted exhaust possible via a
threaded connection with silencer
• Non-detenting manual override
(except variant V24P)
General Technical Data
Pneumatic connection 1, 21) 1 NPT 1¼ NPT 1½ NPT 2 NPT
Pneumatic connection 3 1 NPT
Operating pressure [psi] 44 … 235
1) Dependent on port plate selected, must be ordered separately as an accessory� 1232
Standard Nominal Flow Rate qnN2) [scfm]
In main flow direction 1> 2 882.5 … 1,129.6
In relief direction 2> 3 314.2
2) Measured at p1 = 88 psi and Δp = 15 psi
Operating and Environmental Conditions
Operating medium Compressed air
Coil characteristics V24 24 V DC
V110 110 V AC
V230 230 V AC
Ambient temperature [°F] 14 … 122
Temperature of medium [°F] 14 … 122
Assembly position Any
Corrosion resistance CRC3) 2
3) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Weights [lb]
Standard 7.60
With silencer 7.80
• For spare parts go to: www.festo.com/en/spare_parts_service
2007/10 – Subject to change – MS Series 1219
On-off Valves MS12N-EE – Inch Series
Technical Data, Dimensional Drawings
Materials
Sectional view
On-off valve
1 Body Die-cast aluminum
2 Cap, top Aluminum
3 Cap, bottom Aluminum
4 Valve spool Stainless steel, polyacetate, nitrile rubber

MPA
WP Z
Order example
535037 MS 12 N – EE – AQW – V110 – S – AG – MPA – WP –
Ordering Table
Grid dimension [mm] 124 Conditions Code Enter code
0M Part No. 535037
Series Standard MS MS
Size 12 12 12
Function On-off valve, electrical -EE -EE
Thread NPT thread N N
Connection size Port plate 1 NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQT
Port plate 1¼ NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQU
Port plate 1½ NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQV
Port plate 2 NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQW
Module without connecting thread, without port plate G
Supply voltage 24 V DC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 265 psi -V24pp y g
24 V DC plug (connection pattern M12 to DESINA), 235 psi -V24P
110 V AC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 265 psi -V110
230 V AC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 265 psi -V230
0O Silencer Silencer -S
Pressure gauge/adapter MS pressure gauge, bar -AGg g / p
Adapter plate for EN pressure gauge¼, without pressure gauge -A4
Alternative pressure gauge scale bar 1 -BARp g g
MPa 1 -MPA
Type of mounting Mounting bracket (dimensions� 1233) 2 -WP
Reverse flow direction Flow direction from right to left -Z
1 BAR, MPA Only with pressure gauge AG 2 WP Only with port plate AQT, AQU, AQV or AQW
Transfer order code
535037 MS 12 N – EE – – – – – – –
MS Series – Subject to change – 2007/101222
Soft-start Valves MS12N-DL – Inch Series
Technical Data
ISO Symbol • The duration of the pressure build-up
is adjusted using the restrictor
attached to the valve cap.

MPA
WP Z
Order example
535039 MS 12 N – DE – AQV – V230 – A4 – – WP – Z
Ordering Table
Grid dimension [mm] 124 Conditions Code Enter code
0M Part No. 535039
Series Standard MS MS
Size 12 12 12
Thread NPT thread N N
Function Soft-start valve, electrical -DE -DE
Connection size Port plate 1 NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQT
Port plate 1¼ NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQU
Port plate 1½ NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQV
Port plate 2 NPT (dimensions� 1232) -AQW
Module without connecting thread, without port plate -G
Supply voltage 24 V DC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 265 psi -V24pp y g
24 V DC plug (connection pattern M12 to DESINA), 235 psi -V24P
110 V AC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 265 psi -V110
230 V AC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 265 psi -V230
0O Pressure gauge/adapter MS pressure gauge, psi -AGg g / p
Adapter plate for EN pressure gauge¼, without pressure gauge -A4
Alternative pressure gauge scale bar 1 -BARp g g
MPa 1 -MPA
Type of mounting Mounting bracket (dimensions� 1233) 2 -WP
Reverse flow direction Flow direction from right to left -Z
1 BAR, MPA Only with pressure gauge AG 2 WP Only with port plate AQT, AQU, AQV or AQW
Transfer order code
535039 MS 12 N – DE – – – – – –
MS Series – Subject to change – 2007/101230
On-off/Soft-start Valves MS12N-EM/DL – Inch Series
Accessories Overview
Mounting Attachments and Accessories
On-off Valve EM – manually actuated Soft-start Valve DL – pneumatically
actuated
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
4
5
6 7
Mounting Attachments and Accessories
� Page
1 Port plate
MS12-AQ…
1232
2 Mounting bracket
MS12-WP
1233
3 Body connector
MS12-MV
1232
4 Silencer (with EM)
U
1234
5 MS pressure gauge
AG
EM 1217
DL 1225
6 Adapter for EN pressure gauge¼
A4
EM 1217
DL 1225
7 Pressure gauge
MA
1234